2022  2021  2022  2021

   $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Opening loss allowance as at 1 January 10,523  12,326  5,876  7,679

Decrease in loss allowance recognised in profit or loss
 in the statement of comprehensive income during the year (6,800)

(1,803)

(2,196)  (1,803)

Closing loss allowance as at 31 December 3,723  10,523  3,680  5,876

Page 40

General Accident Insurance Company Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(c) Financial risk (continued)

(i) Credit risk (continued)

Total loss allowance on financial assets at 31 December 2022 total $33,447,000 (investment securities,
$3,723,000 and trade receivable, $29,724,000).

Sensitivity analysis
Set out below are the changes in ECL as at 31 December 2022 that would result from a reasonably possible
change in the PDs used by the Group:

 Impact on ECL

31 December 2022   The Group  The Company

Actual PD

ranges applied

%
Change

in PD
Higher

threshold
Lower

threshold
Higher

threshold
Lower

threshold

   $’000 $’000
Debt instruments at

amortised cost
1% -

4%
+/-

20%  745 (745)  2,943 (2,943)
Trade receivables and

other receivables
0.1% -

3%
+/-

20%  5,945 (5,945)  4,916 (4,916)

Total   6,690 (6,690)  7,859 (7,859)

 Impact on ECL

 31 December 2021   The Group  The Company

Financial Assets

Actual
PD

ranges
applied

%
Change

in PD
Higher

threshold
Lower

threshold
Higher

threshold
Lower

threshold

   $’000 $’000
Debt instruments at amortised

cost 1% - 4% +/- 20% 1,843 (1,843)  1,843 (1,843)
Trade receivables and other

receivables
0.1% -

3% +/- 20% 3,224 (3,224)  3,224 (3,224)

Total   5,067 (5,067)  5,067 (5,067)

Page 41

General Accident Insurance Company Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(c) Financial risk (continued)

(ii) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its
financial liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence
may be the failure to meet obligations to fulfil claims and other liabilities incurred.